before

rebalancing

Exposition
in stocks

after
rebalancing

Exposition
in bonds

Floor Cushion
Portfolio

asset value

0 0.0 0.0 70.0 70.0 0.0 70.0

10 0.7 0.0 70.0 70.0 0.0 70.0

20 2.7 1.3 69.3 70.0 0.7 70.7

30 6.0 4.0 68.0 70.0 2.0 72.0

40 10.7 8.0 66.0 70.0 4.0 74.0

50 16.7 13.3 63.3 70.0 6.7 76.7

60 24.0 20.0 60.0 70.0 10.0 80.0

70 32.7 28.0 56.0 70.0 14.0 84.0

80 42.7 37.3 51.3 70.0 18.7 88.7

90 54.0 48.0 46.0 70.0 24.0 94.0

100 60.0 60 40.0 70.0 30.0 100.0

110 66.0 63.6 42.4 74.2 31.8 106.0

120 69.4 67.1 44.7 78.2 33.5 111.8

130 72.7 70.4 46.9 82.2 35.2 117.4

140 75.8 73.7 49.1 86.0 36.8 122.8

150 78.9 76.8 51.2 89.6 38.4 128.1

160 82.0 79.9 53.3 93.2 40.0 133.2

170 84.9 82.9 55.3 96.7 41.4 138.2

180 87.8 85.8 57.2 100.1 42.9 143.0

190 90.6 88.7 59.1 103.5 44.3 147.8

200 93.4 91.5 61.0 106.7 45.7 152.5

79

A.5 EPPI

Table A.5 EPPI (floor = 70), in this formulation the scheme allows for the short selling

Stock
market
value

Exposition
in stocks
before

rebalancing

Exposition
in stocks

after
rebalancing

Exposition
in bonds

Floor Cushion Multiplier
Portfolio

asset
value

0 0.0 -0.1 70.0 70.0 -0.1 1.10 69.9

10 0.9 0.4 69.9 70.0 0.3 1.35 70.3

20 2.9 1.8 69.4 70.0 1.2 1.54 71.2

30 6.1 4.4 68.3 70.0 2.6 1.66 72.6

40 10.4 8.1 66.6 70.0 4.7 1.74 74.7

50 16.0 13.0 64.2 70.0 7.3 1.79 77.3

60 22.8 19.2 61.3 70.0 10.5 1.83 80.5

70 30.9 26.6 57.7 70.0 14.3 1.87 84.3

80 40.2 35.3 53.4 70.0 18.7 1.89 88.7

90 56.7 45.3 48.4 70.0 23.7 1.91 93.7

100 63.0 63 37.0 70.0 30.0 2.10 100.0

110 69.3 83.9 22.4 70.0 36.3 2.31 106.3

120 91.5 100.6 13.3 70.0 43.9 2.29 113.9

130 109.0 118.9 3.4 70.0 52.3 2.27 122.3

140 128.1 138.9 -7.4 70.0 61.5 2.26 131.5

150 148.8 160.4 -19.1 70.0 71.4 2.25 141.4

160 171.1 183.7 -31.6 70.0 82.1 2.24 152.1

170 195.1 208.5 -45.0 70.0 93.5 2.23 163.5

180 220.8 235.0 -59.2 70.0 105.8 2.22 175.8

190 248.1 263.2 -74.3 70.0 118.9 2.21 188.9

200 277.1 293.1 -90.3 70.0 132.7 2.21 202.7

80

Appendix B

B.1 Constant Value Capture

Table B.1 CVC  portfolio, assumed a 10% standard deviation, where  𝐾 = 𝐹/(1 − 𝑍)62

r = 3%  t S d1 d2 c p

σ = 10%  0 100 -0.225 -0.325 2.80 5.59

K = 105.92

F = 100

Z = 0.056

B.2 Constant Gain Capture

Table B.2 CGC portfolio, assumed a 10% standard deviation, where K = F

r = 3%  t S d1 d2 c p

σ = 10%  0 100 0.350 0.250 5.58 2.63

K = 100

F = 100  α = GC αp (1-α)F/(1+r) αS Initial wealth
Z = 2.63  0.744 1.955 24.814 74.442 100

62 See H.Leland (1999), L’assicurazione di portafoglio: elementi teorici e applicativi, Il Mulino, Bologna.

81

Appendix C

C.1 LYXOR EURO STOXX 50 UCITS ETF (MSE)

Figure C.1 CM portfolio value with daily, monthly and 8% threshold rebalances.

Figure C.2 CPPI with daily, monthly and 8% threshold rebalances.

82

Figure C.3 TIPP with daily, monthly and 8% threshold rebalances.

Figure C.4 EPPI with daily, monthly and 8% threshold rebalances.